

JOINT LEMOORE CITY COUNCIL /

★ LEMOORE REDEVELOPMENT
SUCCESSOR AGENCY MEETING
COUNCIL CHAMBER
429 C STREET
July 19, 2016
August 2, 2016

JOINT LEMOORE CITY COUNCIL / LEMOORE REDEVELOPMENT SUCCESSOR AGENCY MEETINGS OF JULY 19, 2016 and AUGUST 2, 2016

THE JOINT REGULAR MEETINGS OF THE LEMOORE CITY COUNCIL / LEMOORE REDEVELOPMENT SUCCESSOR AGENCY FOR TUESDAY, JULY 19, 2016 and TUESDAY, AUGUST 2, 2016 ARE CANCELLED. THE NEXT JOINT REGULAR MEETING OF THE LEMOORE CITY COUNCIL / LEMOORE REDEVELOPMENT SUCCESSOR AGENCY IS SCHEDULED TO BE HELD ON TUESDAY, AUGUST 16, 2016 AT 7:30 P.M. IN THE COUNCIL CHAMBERS AT 429 C STREET.

PUBLIC NOTIFICATION

I, Mary J. Venegas, City Clerk for the City of Lemoore, declare under penalty of perjury that I posted the above City Council/ Redevelopment Successor Agency Agenda for the meetings of July 19, 2016 and August 2, 2016 at City Hall, 119 Fox Street, Lemoore, CA on July 15, 2016.

//s//
Mary J. Venegas City Clerk